2011, as amended (“SEBI SAST Regulations”) in relation to the open offer to the public shareholders of the Target Company 
(“Open Offer”) made by Sree Metaliks Limited (“Acquirer”).

Sr. No. Topic Particular
1. Date November 22, 2025

2. Name of the Target Company 
(TC) SAL Steel Limited

3. Details of the Offer pertaining 
to TC 

Open Offer for acquisition of up to 3,76,39,342 (Three Crore Seventy Six Lakhs 
Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two) fully paid-up equity shares of 
face value of `10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (“Equity Shares”), representing 26% 
(Twenty Six Percent) of the Expanded Share Capital (as defined in the Letter of Offer 
dated November 20, 2025) of the Target Company at a price of `25/- (Rupees